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617-349-6100 

BZA Al!plication Fonn 
BZA Number: 207818 

General Information 

The undersigned hereby petitions the Board of Zoning Appeal for the following: 

Special Permit: ----LX..__ Variance: _.,LX..__ 

PETITIONER: Mahmood Firouzbakht 

PETITIONER'S ADDRESS: 7 Crescent Street, Cambridge, MA 02138 

LOCATION OF PROPERTY: 60 Martin St, Cambridg~, MA 

Appeal: __ _ 

TYPE OF OCCUPANCY: 2-FamiiY­

REASON FOR PETITION: 

ZONING DISTRICT: Residence B Zone 

I Additions/ /Parking/ 

DESCRIPTION OF PETITIONER'S PROPOSAL: 

Creating a non conforming parking space in the front yard setback in order to provide each unit one off street 
parking space. 

Squaring off of each bay on the house in order to create a more organized exterior presentation. 

SECTIONS OF ZONING ORDINANCE CITED: 

Article : 8 .000 
Article : 5.000 
Article : 6.000 
Article : 10.000 

about: blank 

Section: 8.22.2.d (Non-Conforming Structure). 
Section: 5.31 (Table of Dimensional Requirements) . 
Section: 6.44.1.c (Parking - Front Yard Setback). 
Section: 10.30 (Variance) & Sec. 10.40 (Special Permit) . 

Original 
Signature(s): 

Address: 
Tel. No. 
E-Mail Address: 

Petitioner (s) I Owner) 

~ll.V\ocl t't v'Qu't~tt({L,J-
(Print Name) 

1- Cr~ !e-~"".(- ~+rv<.f-. (.o\"""~ ... ;Lif /vl ttf. t~ln .S 
6176715534 ' 

1 

mahmood.brp@gmail.com 

1/4 



BZA APPLICA~ION FORM - OWNERSHIP INFOIUIATION 

!'o be cc:uqpleted by OJfBER, signed before a notary aDd retm:'Ded to 
!'be Secretary of t:lJe Board of Boning Appeals. 

I/We hi'.~WI;OOJ "R.I'{).A; b.k(._ J 
(C1iBii} 

Address : 1-- (t't\U ""r s t<etf I LA""~ ,,;11 !( I frlA- 0 u.~ /!, 

State that I/We own the property located at {~ 0 ~{a~' 'f:,.. /11- lJ,,'rfAt- 5f., 
I 

which is the subject of this zoning application. 

The record title of this property is in the name of 

*Pursuant to a deed of duly recorded in the date =t/5/2 2. 

County Registry of Deeds at Book &I 1 S :r , Page L( J f 
, Middlesex South 

; or 

Middlesex Registry District of Land Court, Certificate No. ________________ ___ 

Book ------ Page ---------

11Wzi.~ ev.icfeDc:e of Ageat's standing to represent petitioner may be .reczaested. 

Commonwealth of Massachusetts, County of __ /yj~~-JUU~~·c~f~~-·-----------­
The above-name ~.q_lt"'k()ol Filo.;t'.(;arekfv.r personally appeared before me, 

this i k of ~~~4 , 20 z;) , 

My conunission expires _ _.JH~;:;.....;___;,'.,.., .::;t;;;...;· #.,;;....' -a, ______ (Notary Seal) ((}SHAH~=YEGH. 1 
~afMassadmsetls 
My Commlsslon ecpkes 

JuneS.~•-.c·"··~. 
• If ownership is not shown in recorded deed, e.g. if by 

deed, or inheritance, please include documentation. 

(AftACIIDIBNT B - PAGE 3) 

I ~' ........ ·-
~ ·.. . . 

..... - -
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BZA Auplieation Form 

SUPPORTING STATEMENT FORA VARIANCE 

EACH OF THE FOLLOWING REQUIREMENTS FOR A VARIANCE MUST BE ESTABLISHED AND SET FORTH 
IN COMPLETE DETAIL BY THE APPLICANT IN ACCORDANCE WITH MGL 40A, SECTION 10. 

A) 
A literal enforcement of the provisions of this Ordinance would involve a substantial hardship, 
financial or otherwise, to the petitioner or appellant for the following reasons: 

The property is located in a neighborhood where parking demand exceeds the general need for 
parking. The additional parking space will allow occupants of both homes on this property to live 
more comfortably given the evolving needs of families and elderly occupants. Further, the additional 
parking space on this property will allow both residents of this home to charge electric cars on their 
respective driveways as we will be provding charging stations for each home. Providing a second off 
street parking space will relieve parking pressure in the neighborhood by allowing both occupants of 
the two homes on this property to keep their cars on premises and off the street. 

The hardship is owing to the following circumstances relating to the soil conditions, shape or 
B) topography of such land or structures and especially affecting such land or structures but not affecting 

generally the zoning district in which it is located for the following reasons: 

C) 

1) 

2) 

The size and location of the building on the lot prohibits the creation of conforming parking spaces. 
By a City taking to widen both Martin and Wright Street, this lot was reduced in size and dimension. 
The reduction of the lot due to this taking has created a further hardship in meeting zoning 
requirements with respect to the building, parking areas, and yard spaces. 

DESIRABLE RELIEF MAY BE GRANTED WITHOUT EITHER: 

Desirable relief may be granted without substantial detriment to the public good for the following 
reasons: 

There is currently an existing non conforming parking space on the existing driveway. The proposed 
parking space would be located next to the existing parking space and would not change the nature 
or overall appearance of this area. Creating an additional off street parking space will be a benefit to 
the public good in that it will ease parking pressure on other residents and neighbors. 

Desirable relief may be granted without nullifying or substantially derogating from the intent or 
purpose of this Ordinance for the following reasons: 

Relief may be granted without nullifying or substantially derogating from the intent or purpose of the 
Ordinance in that a second off street parking space will alleviate parking pressure in the 
neighborhood and surrounding properties. The appearance and location of the proposed space is 
substantially in conformance with parking areas in this neighborhood. The petitioner will use natural 
brick and/or granite pavers and appropriate planting and fencing in order to improve the overall 
appearance of the yard and parking areas. 

*If you have any questions as to whether you can establish all of the applicable legal requirements, you 
should consult with an attorney. 

about: blank 3/4 
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BZA Application Form 

SUPPORTING STATEMENT FOR A SPECIAL PERMIT 

Please describe in complete detail how you meet each of the following criteria referring to the property and 
proposed changes or uses which are requested in your application. Attach sheets with additional 
information for special permits which have additional criteria, e.g.; fast food permits, comprehensive 
permits, etc., which must be met. 

Granting the Special Permit requested for 60 Martin St, Cambridgg,...MA (location) would not be a detriment 
to the public interest because: 

A) Requirements of the Ordinance can or will be met for the following reasons: 

B) 

C) 

D) 

E) 

The existing property contains a number of bays and outcroppings which appear disorganized and 
overwhelm the overall appearance and attractiveness of this building. The petititioner proposes to 
create more clean lines and an organized appearance by squaring the existing bays as reflected on the 
plans. 

Traffic generated or patterns of access or egress would not cause congestion hazard, or substantial 
change in established neighborhood character for the following reasons: 

The squaring of bays will not generate traffic patterns or cause congention hazard or substantial change 
in the neighborhood characther. There are many buildings with square and other shape bays in the 
neighborhood. 

The continued operation of or the development of adjacent uses as permitted in the Zoning Ordinance 
would not be adversely affected by the nature of the proposed use for the following reasons: 

The squaring of the bays will not have a detrimental impact on adjacent properties. The proposed 
changes will effectively maintain the same use but change the shape of the bays to provide more logic to 
the massing. 

Nuisance or hazard would not be created to the detriment of the health, safety, and/or welfare of the 
occupant of the proposed use or the citizens of the City for the following reasons: 

The squaring of the bays will not create a nuisance or hazard to the detriment of the health, safety, 
and/or welfare to occupants or citizens as the changing of the shape of the bays will have minimal 
impact on the surrounding area. 

For other reasons, the proposed use would not impair the integrity of the district or adjoining district or 
otherwise derogate from the intent or purpose of this ordinance for the following reasons: 

The squaring of the bays will create a more attractive facade and will be in line with similar buildings in 
the neighborhood. The work will be in line with the integrity of the district and will improve the look and 
feel of a property that needs some care and attention. 

*If you have any questions as to whether you can establish all of the applicable legal requirements, 
you should consult with an attorney. 

about: blank 4/4 



1/23/23, 9:26 PM 

Date: ______ _ 

Applicant: 
Location: 
Phone: 

Mahmood Fjroyzbakht 

60 Martin St , Cambridg~..MA 

6176715534 

about blank 

BZA A11plication Form. 

DIMENSIONAL INFORMATION 

Present Use/Occupancy: 2-FamiiY. 

Zone: Resjdence B Zone 

Requested Use/Occupancy: 2-Family 

Existing Condblons BlgUested 
CondHions 

Ordinance 
.Bggulrements 

lrOTAL uHU~\:5 FLOOR 
4134 4122 2245 lA REA· 

.OT AREA· 4489 4489 5000 
'RATIO OF uHU~~ 
'FLOOR AREA TO LOT .92 .91 .5 
~REA· 2 

.OT AREA OF EACH 
2245 2245 2500 'nWFIIINr, UNIT 

SIZE OF LOT: 1\NIDTH 60.5 60.5 50 

DEPTH 72.5 72.5 na 
SETBACKS IN FEET: FRONT 7'/6'6" 7'/9.4" 15 

REAR None Na 35' 

LEFT SIDE 10.4' 10.4' 7.5'sum 20 
RIGHT 

14.3' 14.3' 7.5' sum 20 
~IDE 

SIZE OF Rllll ntNr,· HEIGHT 33.8 33.8 35 

1\NIDTH 55.6' 55.6' na 

LENGTH 41.4' 41.4' na 

'RATIO OF USABLE 
bPEN SPACE TO LOT 805 sf /17.9°/o 798 sf /17.8°/o 827/20°/o 
~REA" 

'NO. OF DWELLIN_G 
2 2 2 JNITS· 

NO. OF PARKING 
1 2 0 SPACES· 

NO. OF I OAniNG 
0 0 0 

t.,pc~~-

DISTANCE TO l\II=A8EST 
10' 

Rl nr, ON SAME LOT na na 

(max.) 

(min.) 

Describe where applicable, oth~r occupancies on the same lot, the size of adjacent buildings on same lot, and type of construction 
proposed, e.g; wood frame, concrete, brick, steel, etc.: 

na 

1. SEE CAMBRIDGE ZONING ORDINANCE ARTICLE 5.000, SECTION 5.30 (DISTRICT OF DIMENSIONAL REGULATIONS). 
2. TOTAL GROSS FLOOR AREA (INCLUDING BASEMENT 7'-0" IN HEIGHT AND ATTIC AREAS GREATER THAN 5') 

DIVIDED BY LOT AREA. 
3· OPEN SPACE SHALL NOT INCLUDE PARKING AREAS, WALKWAYS OR DRIVEWAYS AND SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM 

DIMENSION OF 15'. 

about: blank 2/4 



City of _Cambridge 
l 

MAssACHUSETIS 

BOARD OF ZONING APPEAL 

8~1 Mass Avenue, Cambridge, MA . 
. (617) 349-6100 

BZA 

POST][NG NOT][CE - P][CK UP SHEET 

The undersigned picked up_ the notice board for the Board of Zoning 
Appeals Hearing. 

Name: Date: 
(Print) 

Address: ---L(g.....::::...-..{)-~~~y/;_I..<::::::'L-td:..~a,. -=-....----.,/~~..c::;.J~~--· ___ _ 

Case N o.----=-6---""'--ZA~-v0"'--'0--"--='d,'--"-/ ~--

Hearing Date: ___ c7-:-;,0'--~-~-r7/e--=:{:P_3_ · 

Thank you, 
Bza Membe.rs 
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COVER SHEET

BOARD OF ZONING APPEAL SUBMISSION -  JAN. 27, 2023
BZA00060 MARTIN STREET, CAMBRIDGE MA

BZA SUBMITTAL - TABLE OF CONTENTS
BZA000 COVER SHEET

BZA001 ZONING REQUEST SUMMARY

BZA002 ASSESSOR'S MAP

BZA010 EXISTING & PROPOSED GFA DIAGRAMS

BZA011 EXISTING & PROPOSED OPEN SPACE DIAGRAMS

BZA100 EX. & PROPOSED BASEMENT & 1ST FLOOR PLANS

BZA101 EXISTING & PROPOSED 2ND & 3RD FLOOR PLANS

BZA200 EXISTING & PROPOSED BUILDING ELEVATIONS

BZA201 EXISTING & PROPOSED BUILDING ELEVATIONS

BZA300 EXISTING & PROPOSED 3D VIEWS

BZA401 EXISTING PHOTOS

60 MARTIN STREET

PREPARED FOR

PREPARED BY

JANUARY 27TH, 2023

CAMBRIDGE BOARD OF ZONING APPEAL

KELLY BOUCHER ARCHITECTURE
www.boucherarchitecture.com

CAMBRIDGE, MA, 02138
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DIMENSIONAL FORM

LOCATION: 60 MARTIN ST, CAMBRIDGE MA

ZONE: RES B

PRESENT USE/OCCUPANCY: TWO FAMILY

REQUESTED OCCUPANCY: UNCHANGED

EXISTING PROPOSED ORDINANCE

LOT SIZE: 4489 SF Unchanged 5000 SF

GROSS FLOOR AREA 4134 SF 4114 SF N/A SPECIAL PERMIT REQ.

FLOOR AREA RATIO 0.92 0.91 0.5/0.35 SPECIAL PERMIT REQ.

LOT AREA PER DWELLING UNIT 2244.5 SF Unchanged 2,500

NO. OF D.U. 2 Unchanged 1

SIZE OF LOT:

WIDTH 60.6' Unchanged 50'

LENGTH 73.3'  Unchanged N/A

BUILDING - SETBACKS:

FRONT 7' / 6.6' UNCH / 9.4' 15'

REAR N/A Unchanged 25'

LEFT SIDE 10.4' Unchanged 7.5' (SUM 20)_

RIGHT SIDE 14.3' Unchanged 12.5' (SUM 20)

BUILDING - SIZE:

BUILDING HEIGHT 33.8' Unchanged 35'

BUILDING LENGTH 55.6' Unchanged N/A

BUILDING WIDTH 41.4' Unchanged N/A

TOTAL OPEN SPACE 2619 SF 2573 SF 1795.6 SF

PERCENTAGE LOT AREA 52.1% 47.0% 40%

PRIVATE OPEN SPACE 17.9% Unchanged 20%

PERMEABLE OPEN SPACE 52.1% 47.0% 20%

NO. OF PARKING SPACES: 1 2 0 VARIANCE REQ.

DISTANCE BETWEEN STRUCTURES N/A Unchanged 10'

EXISTING 
BUILDING 
OUTLINE

1

1

1
1

EXSITING PARKING

PROPOSED PARKING
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2
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ZONING REQUEST SUMMARY

BOARD OF ZONING APPEAL SUBMISSION -  JAN. 27, 2023
BZA00160 MARTIN STREET, CAMBRIDGE MA

3/16" = 1'-0"

BZA VARIANCE DIAG

BZA SUMMARY

SPECIAL PERMIT  

CZO 8.10.D  CHANGES TO PRE-EXISTING NONCONFORMING 

STRUCTURE

SQUARE EXISTING BAYS, CREATE NEW GFA

REMOVE EXISTING COVERED PORCHES, REDUCE GFA

EXISTING GFA / FAR 4134 SF / 0.92

PROPOSED GFA / FAR 4114 SF / 0.91

TOTAL AREA CHANGES 20 SF REDUCTION   OVERALL IN GFA

VARIANCE

NEW PARKING SPACE WITHIN FRONT YARD SETBACK

EXISTING PARKING SPACE IS CURRENTLY IN FRONT YARD.  EXISTING 

CURB CUT IS WIDE ENOUGH TO ACCOMMODATE BOTH CARS, NO 

CURB CUT CHANGES NECESSARY TO FACILITATE PARKING

1

2

3

0' 2' 4' 8' 16'
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ASSESSOR'S MAP

BOARD OF ZONING APPEAL SUBMISSION -  JAN. 27, 2023
BZA00260 MARTIN STREET, CAMBRIDGE MA

City of Cambridge 

• Map~Lot 
212-6 

• 

Map-Lot 
174-99 

60 MARTIN STREET 

60 
• 

Map-Lot 
174-5 

4512 

Map-Lot: 
174-7 

17 
• 

• 

May 25, 2022 

Map-Lot 
174-12 

· Addresse 

- R<lil 

LEGEND 

D Building Footprints 

D Parcels 

Paved Surfaces 

D Paved Roads 

D Bridges 

D Unpaved Roads 

D Unpaved Parking 

Sidewalks 

Driveways 

Alleys 

Other Paved Surface 

D Public Footpath 

City of Cambridge 
Massachusetts 1"=10ft 

All data is provided for graphic representation only. The City of 
Cambridge expressly disclaims all warranties of any type, 

expressed or implied, including, but not limited to, any warranty as 
to ll>e accuracy of the data, merchantability, or fitness for a 

particular purpose. 

www.cambridgema.gov/gis 

RLINGTON MEDFORD 

BOSTON 
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1698 SF

1ST FLOOR

5
5

.6
'

17 SF

PROPOSED

4 SF

PROPOSED

4 SF

PROPOSED

43 SF

PROPOSED
15 SF

PROPOSED

24 SF

PROPOSED

CAMBRIDGE GFA DIAGRAM KEY

GROSS FLOOR AREA INDICATED THUS

GFA SHALL INCLUDE:

A. ROOFED PORCHES AND BALCONIES 

WHETHER ENCLOSED OR UNCLOSED

B. UNROOFED PORCHES AND BALCONIES 

ABOVE THIRD FLOOR

C. ELEVATOR SHAFTS AND STAIRWELLS ON 

EACH FLOOR

D. ATTIC SPACE (FINISHED OR 

UNFINISHED) 5' AFF AND GREATER 

E. INTERIOR BALCONIES, MEZZANINES, 

AND PENTHOUSES

NON GROSS FLOOR AREA INDICATED THUS

GFA SHALL NOT INCLUDE:

1. LOADING AREAS

2. PARKING FACILITIES

3. BASEMENT AND CELLAR AREAS DEVOTED 

MECH.

4. OPEN AND LATTICE-WORK FIRE ESCAPES

5. UNROOFED PORCHES AND BALCONIES NO 

HIGHER THAN THE THIRD FLOOR;

6. ELEVATOR MACHINERY OR MECHANICAL 

EQUIPMENT AREA

7. ELEVATOR SHAFTS AND STAIRWELLS ON FLOORS 

WHERE THERE IS NO OTHER AREA WHICH 

QUALIFIES TO BE INCLUDED IN GROSS FLOOR 

AREA;

8. ATTIC SPACE NOT OTHERWISE INCLUDED IN (D) 

ABOVE;

9. BASEMENT AND CELLAR SPACES WITH LESS 

THAN SEVEN (7) FEET OF CEILING HEIGHT 

10. BICYCLE PARKING 

11. FUNCTIONAL GREEN ROOF AREA

12. INTERIOR AIR SPACES WITHIN DOUBLE-SKIN 

FAÇADES AND ADDITIONAL EXTERIOR WALL 

THICKNESS TO ACCOMMODATE INSULATION

13. SPACE DIRECTLY BENEATH OVERHANGS, 

EAVES, AWNINGS, PERGOLAS, ARBORS, 

TRELLISES OR OTHER SUN-SHADING DEVICES

14. PUBLIC BICYCLE-SHARING STATIONS.

15. ANY BASEMENT OR CELLAR LIVING SPACE IN 

ANY SINGLE-FAMILY OR TWO-FAMILY HOME.

1741 SF

EXISTING 1ST

FLOOR
57 SF

COVERED

49 SF

COVERED

1731 SF

EX. 2ND FLOOR

1697 SF

2ND FLOOR

5
2

.5
'

30.5'

18 SF

PROPOSED

4 SF

PROPOSED

4 SF

PROPOSED

2 SF

PROPOSED

2 SF

PROPOSED

24 SF

PROPOSED

556 SF

EX. 3RD FLOOR

1586 SF

EXISTING

BASEMENT

NON-GFA PER 

EXEMPTION #15

1586 SF

BASEMENT

NON-GFA PER 

EXEMPTION #15

5
2

' -
 3

"

30' - 4 1/4"

556 SF

3RD FLOOR
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EXISTING & PROPOSED GFA DIAGRAMS

BOARD OF ZONING APPEAL SUBMISSION -  JAN. 27, 2023
BZA01060 MARTIN STREET, CAMBRIDGE MA

1/8" = 1'-0"2
BZA PROP 1ST FL GFA DIAG

PROPOSED GFA CALCULATIONS

NAME AREA

1ST FLOOR 1698 SF

2ND FLOOR 1697 SF

3RD FLOOR 556 SF

PROPOSED 163 SF

TOTAL GFA
(EXISTING
DECREASED)

4114 SF

PROPOSED WORK DOES NOT INCREASE  

EXISTING GFA

1/8" = 1'-0"6
BZA EXIST 1ST FL GFA DIAG

1/8" = 1'-0"7
BZA EXIST 2ND FL GFA DIAG

1/8" = 1'-0"3
BZA PROP 2ND FL GFA DIAG

1/8" = 1'-0"8
BZA EXIST 3RD FL GRA DIAG

1/8" = 1'-0"5
BZA EXIST BMENT GFA DIAG

1/8" = 1'-0"1
BZA PROP BMENT GFA DIAG

1/8" = 1'-0"4
BZA PROP 3RD FL GFA DIAG

EXISTING GFA CALCULATIONS

Name Area

EXISTING 1ST FLOOR 1741 SF

COVERED 57 SF

COVERED 49 SF

EX. 2ND FLOOR 1731 SF

EX. 3RD FLOOR 556 SF

TOTAL SF 4134 SF

0' 4' 8' 16' 32'
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805 SF

PRIVATE OPEN

SPACE

813 SF

PERMEABLE OPEN

SPACE

189 SF

PERMEABLE OPEN

SPACE

527 SF

PERMEABLE OPEN

SPACE

7 SF

PERMEABLE OPEN

SPACE

ø 15' - 0
"

OPEN SPACE

BUILDING FOOTPRINT

IMPERMEABLE

PERMEABLE OPEN SPACE

PRIVATE + PERMEABLE

OPEN SPACE

250 SF

EXISTING PARKING

AREA

30 SF

CONC. ENTRY

WALKWAY

1869 SF

EXISTING LOT

COVERAGE

OPEN SPACE CALCULATIONS             LOT AREA:  4489 SF

EXISTING OPEN SPACE 
PERCENTAGE LOT AREA 40% (4489 * 0.4)  1655 SF 

MIN USEABLE OPEN SPACE 20% (4489 * 0.2)  827.5 SF

PROVIDED OPEN SPACE
PRIVATE + PERM OPEN SPACE 805 SF 17.9% 
PERMEABLE OPEN SPACE 1536 SF 34.2% 
TOTAL OPEN SPACE 2341 SF   52.1%

REQUIRED OPEN SPACE 
PERCENTAGE LOT AREA 40% (4489 * 0.4)  1655 SF 

MIN USEABLE OPEN SPACE 20% (4489 * 0.2)  827.5 SF

PROVIDED OPEN SPACE
PRIVATE + PERM OPEN SPACE 805 SF 17.9% 
PERMEABLE OPEN SPACE 1308 SF 29.1% 
TOTAL OPEN SPACE 2113 SF   47.0%

ø 15' - 0"

SUM 20
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SPACE #2

469 SF

PERMEABLE OPEN

SPACE

102 SF

PERMEABLE OPEN

SPACE

737 SF

PERMEABLE OPEN

SPACE

805 SF

PRIVATE OPEN

SPACE

9
. 4

'

466 SF

PROPOSED

PARKING AREA

1851 SF

PROPOSED

BUILDNG

FOOTPRINT

31 SF

CONC. WALKWAY
28 SF

CONC. WALKWAY

6.8'

9
.7

'

22.3'

1
0

.0
'

9
.1

'

PROPOSED PARKING SPACE IN 

FRONT YARD BY VARIANCE

SPECIAL PERMIT: 

RECONFIGURE BAY AND 

ROOF

SPECIAL 
PERMIT: 

RECONFIGU

RE BAY AND 

ROOF

SPECIAL PERMIT: DEMO EX. 

SHARED ENTRY PORCH & 

RECONFIG INTO 2 SEPARATE 

ENTRIES
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EXISTING & PROPOSED OPEN SPACE DIAGRAMS

BOARD OF ZONING APPEAL SUBMISSION -  JAN. 27, 2023
BZA01160 MARTIN STREET, CAMBRIDGE MA

3/16" = 1'-0"

EXISTING OPEN SPACE PLAN

EXISTING OPEN SPACE AREA TOTALS

GFA Type Area

% of Lot
Area

PRIVATE + PERMEABLE OPEN SPACE 805 SF 18%

PERMEABLE OPEN SPACE 1536 SF 34%

IMPERMEABLE 280 SF 6%

BUILDING FOOTPRINT 1869 SF 42%

4489 SF

3/16" = 1'-0"

PROPOSED OPEN SPACE PLAN

PROPOSED OPEN SPACE AREA TOTALS

GFA Type Area

% of Lot
Area

PRIVATE + PERMEABLE OPEN SPACE 805 SF 18%

PERMEABLE OPEN SPACE 1308 SF 29%

IMPERMEABLE 525 SF 12%

BUILDING FOOTPRINT 1851 SF 41%

4489 SF
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EX. & PROPOSED BASEMENT & 1ST FLOOR PLANS

BOARD OF ZONING APPEAL SUBMISSION -  JAN. 27, 2023
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EXISTING & PROPOSED 2ND & 3RD FLOOR PLANS

BOARD OF ZONING APPEAL SUBMISSION -  JAN. 27, 2023
BZA10160 MARTIN STREET, CAMBRIDGE MA

3/16" = 1'-0"

SECOND FLOOR EXISTING (BZA)
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EXISTING & PROPOSED BUILDING ELEVATIONS

BOARD OF ZONING APPEAL SUBMISSION -  JAN. 27, 2023
BZA20060 MARTIN STREET, CAMBRIDGE MA

3/16" = 1'-0"

EXISTING FRONT ELEV - MARTIN ST (BZA)
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EXISTING FRONT ELEV - WRIGHT ST (BZA)
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PROPOSED FRONT ELEV - MARTIN ST (BZA)
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PROPOSED FRONT ELEV - WRIGHT ST (BZA)
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EXISTING & PROPOSED BUILDING ELEVATIONS

BOARD OF ZONING APPEAL SUBMISSION -  JAN. 27, 2023
BZA20160 MARTIN STREET, CAMBRIDGE MA

3/16" = 1'-0"

EXISTING LEFT SIDE ELEVATION (BZA)
3/16" = 1'-0"

EXISTING RIGHT SIDE ELEVATION (BZA)

3/16" = 1'-0"

PROPOSED LEFT SIDE ELEVATION (BZA)
3/16" = 1'-0"

PROPOSED RIGHT SIDE ELEVATION (BZA)
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EXISTING & PROPOSED 3D VIEWS

BOARD OF ZONING APPEAL SUBMISSION -  JAN. 27, 2023
BZA30060 MARTIN STREET, CAMBRIDGE MA

EXISTING VIEW (BZA)

PROPOSED VIEW (BZA)PROPOSED VIEW 2 (BZA)
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01.24.2023
EXISTING PHOTOS

BOARD OF ZONING APPEAL SUBMISSION -  JAN. 27, 2023
BZA40160 MARTIN STREET, CAMBRIDGE MA

EXISTING VIEW FROM MARTIN STREET EXISTING VIEW FROM MARTIN STREET 

EXISTING VIEW FROM WRIGHT STREET EXISTING VIEW FROM WRIGHT STREET 
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174-19 

LILLEY, DAVID J. & KAREN A. STEEL LILLEY 

44 CLOVER ST 

BELMONT, MA 02478 

174-100 

WALD, LAWRENCE L. & JULIE A. DUNCAN 

9-11 NORTON PL.,UNIT #11 

CAMBRIDGE, MA 02138 

174-4 

BEHR, WARREN G. AND KAREN M. FREUND 

54 HUDSON PLACE 

CAMBRIDGE, MA 02138-1709 

174-8 

JACKSON, ANTHONY, 

TRUSTEE ELISABETH WERBY, 

7 WRIGHT ST., #2 

CAMBRIDGE, MA 02138 

212-6 

CORKTREE, LLC 

C/0 NCP MGMT. CO 

P.O. BOX 590179 

NEWTON CENTER, MA 02459 

174-99 

TAPSCOTI, STEPHEN J. 

66 MARTIN ST UNIT 2 

CAMBRIDGE, MA 02138 

174-7 

GANESH, TIRUCHIRAPALLI 

540 CHESTNUT ROSE LN 

SANDY SPRINGS, GA 30327 

174-99 

COLLINS, MARTHA 

66 MARTIN ST., #3 

CAMBRIDGE, MA 02138 

175-9 

WEISENBERG, ADAM N. & SUSAN M. POLLAK 

51 MARTIN ST 

CAMBRIDGE, MA 02138-1616 

174-7 

GAlLEY, JOHN V. & CHRISTINE A. HATHAWAY 

11 WRIGHT ST., #3 

CAMBRIDGE, MA 02138 

174-8 

KOECHNER, DIRK WALTER, RENATE KOECH NER 

& WALTER KOECHNER 

83 WASHINGTON AVE 

CAMBRIDGE, MA 02138 

212-7 

PLUM PROPERTIES, LLC 

71 MARTIN ST.# 4B 

CAMBRIDGE, MA 02138 

174-20 

KIMMEL SARA 

14 WRIGHTST 

CAMBRIDGE, MA 02138 

174-100 

ROSENBLOOM, RACHEL 

9 NORTON PL 

CAMBRIDGE, MA 02138 

~ 
MAHMOOD FIROUZBAKHT ? 
7 CRESCENT STREET 

CAMBRIDGE, MA 02138 

174-99 

HEYMAN, PATRICIA D. 

66 MARTIN ST., #1 

CAMBRIDGE, MA 02138 

174-8 

WERBY, ELISABETH, 

TR. THE ELISABETH WERBY 2018 REV TRUST 

7 WRIGHT ST., #1 

CAMBRIDGE, MA 02138 

174-7 

URBAN, PETER 

11 WRIGHT ST., UNIT #2 

CAMBRIDGE, MA 02138 

174-12 

BLU E LOBSTER MARTIN LLC 

C/0 TRILOGY LAW LLC 

255 OLD AVER RD 

GROTON , MA 01450 

174-5 

60 MARTIN STREET RE LLC 

7 CRESCENT ST 

CAMBRIDGE, MA 02138 
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Pacheco, Maria 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

Ms. Pacheco, 

Sara Kimmel <sarabkimmel@gmail.com> 
Tuesday, February 7, 2023 1 :20 PM 
Pacheco, Maria 
Zoning Appeal GO Martin St 

I am writing to express my support in favor of the special permit and variance requested by Mahmood Firouzbakht, case BZA-
207818. Mr. Firouzbakht has kindly shared his plans with us and our neighbors and these changes will be good for our 
neighborhood. 

Thank you, 
Sara Kimmel 
14 Wright Street, Cambridge, MA 02138 
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Plum Ptopetties 

January 31, 2023 

Dear Board of Zoning Appeal: 

As an abutter to the project at 60 Martin/17 Wright Street, we are writing in support of 
the zoning application as submitted by the owner, Mahmood Firouzbakht. 

We met with the owner last week and reviewed the proposed plans. We believe the 
proposed changes to the exterior of the building will improve the overall appearance of 
the house and are appropriate in size and scale. 

In addition, the creation of an additional parking space will benefit not only the residents 
of these homes, but will also benefit the surrounding neighbors. Parking in this 
neighborhood is quite limited and having an additional off-street parking space will 
alleviate the demand for on-street parking. 

We believe the overall design and parking area will fit in with the character of the 
neighborhood and will be a vast improvement over the prior condition of this property. 

We support the approval by the BZA of this application as submitted. 

Sincerely, 

Alan Savenor, Plum Properties 
Owner of Record of 71-73 Martin Street 

Plum Ptopetties 71 Mattin Sheet: #4B Cambticlge MA 02138 
Alan Savenot, Managet Office & FaX: 617.547.1776 tenta[s@plum-ptopetties.com 



January 31 , 2023 

Dear Board of Zoning Appeal: 

As an abutter to the project at 60 Martin/17 Wright Street, we are writing in support of 
the zoning application as submitted by the owner, Mahmood Firouzbakht. We have met 
with the owner and reviewed the proposed plans. We believe the proposed changes to 
the exterior of the building improve the overall appearance of the house and are 
appropriate in size and scale. The creation of an additional parking space will benefit 
not only the residents of these homes, but also benefit the surrounding neighbors. 
Parking in this neighborhood is quite limited and having an additional off-street parking 
space will alleviate the demand for on-street parking. We believe the overall design and 
parking area will fit in with the character of the neighborhood and will be a vast 
improvement over the prior condition of this property. We support the approval by the 
BZA of this application as submitted. 

Sincerely, 

Name: 
------~~~~----~~~~~~------------------

Owner of Record of: J\at;ttcl ;c: L. 1/t?"t 
I 


	#1 Application Forms
	#10 Posting Notice
	#2 Plans
	Sheets
	BZA000 - COVER SHEET
	BZA001 - ZONING REQUEST SUMMARY
	BZA002 - ASSESSOR'S MAP
	BZA010 - EXISTING & PROPOSED GFA DIAGRAMS
	BZA011 - EXISTING & PROPOSED OPEN SPACE DIAGRAMS
	BZA100 - EX. & PROPOSED BASEMENT & 1ST FLOOR PLANS
	BZA101 - EXISTING & PROPOSED 2ND & 3RD FLOOR PLANS
	BZA200 - EXISTING & PROPOSED BUILDING ELEVATIONS
	BZA201 - EXISTING & PROPOSED BUILDING ELEVATIONS
	BZA300 - EXISTING & PROPOSED 3D VIEWS
	BZA401 - EXISTING PHOTOS


	#3 Plot Plan
	Sheets and Views
	Plan


	#4 Photos
	#5 Abutters list
	#6 Cambridge Architectural Inventory
	#7 Support from Sara Kimmel
	#8 Support from Alan Savenor, Plumb Properties
	#9 Support from David Lilley

